Firm N									
Marb	^{ame:} ek Services LL	С		DUNS N 081503			Federal EIN 83177375		
	ilification Contact F cca L Brewster			Phone N	lumber: +1 (432) 207	-0346		tion Contact ②valornet.	E-mail Address: com
Firm W n/a	leb Address				iling Address x 1148, Van Hor	n, TX 7985		m's Presiden L Brewste	t/Managing Officer: r
		Applica	ition for Pre	qualific	ation to Prov	ide Adm	nistrative Se	rvices	
be po will be thoug Attach attach Part 1	sted on TDA's e disclosed to p h the System to printout(s) of nments to the vide a brief his	website with participating for Award verification application tory or bac	ith the Approving local government (in page with dailing). A response kground of the	ed Vendor ments dur (SAM) and te. With the is require	List for Grant Ading the project-b demonstrate the	dministrativ lased solicit ley are not SAM verifi ions.	e Services. Re lation. The appli listed on the go ication, TDA wi	sponses to cant must overnment ill not acc	e items in Part 1 was the items in Part verify their eligibilit wide exclusion lis ept or publish an eng grant writing
Marb writin differ on the	g and administ ent grant progra e preparation o	C (formerly rative servi ams (include f CDBG ap	y Marbek Considers since 1984 ding foundation	4 in the far grants an the admin	istration of said p	a. Although ograms), the projects.	Ms. Brewster he primary focus f	as experie or the last	ence with many 20 years has been
	scribe the respo e CDBG progra		perience with	the Comm	unity Developme	ent Block G	rant (CDBG) Pro	ogram and	in particular the
					stration of the sta	te CDBG p	rojects.		
3. Des a. b. c. d.	coribe the responsible to the community with Direct benefic Job creation projects involved.	ondent's ex ide infrastri iary project programs, in ving multipl	operience with ucture projects ts, such as hou neluding TCF-I le funding sour	the following sing rehalenders of the structures	ng: bilitation or on-sit ire/Real Estate	te sewer fa	cility replacemen		
3. Des a. b. c. d.	coribe the responsible to Community with Direct benefic Job creation projects involved a projects involved the control of the	ondent's exide infrastri iary projectorograms, in ving multiple rience is wastered over	sperience with ucture projects ts, such as hounding TCF-I le funding sour ith communityer 50 grants for	the following rehale infrastructures wide infrastructures the Town	ng: pilitation or on-sit	te sewer fa	cility replacement frastructure projection, the City of	ects. Ms. B Presidio, a	and has recently
3. Des a. b. c. d. Ms. E writte	coribe the responsive to the community with Direct benefic Job creation projects involved a rewster's expensive the City of With Community of With Community of With Community of With Community with Community of With Community of With Community of With Community	ondent's exide infrastri iary project rograms, in ving multiple rience is we istered over	experience with ucture projects ts, such as hounding TCF-I le funding sour ith communityer 50 grants for ts range from the community ter sour sour less than the community ter sour less than the community ter source to the community ter source than the community terms that the community terms the community terms that the	the following rehalmonic in the following rehalmont in the following rehalm	ng: bilitation or on-siture/Real Estate structure and targ of Van Horn, Cu sewer improvem	get-area intuition Collects to stre	rastructure projection, the City of the timprovements	ects. Ms. B Presidio, a s and com	and has recently
3. Des a. b. c. d. Ms. E writte added	coribe the responsive to the community with Direct benefic Job creation projects involved the city of With the City of With scribe the range rvices related to the Community of the city of With	ondent's exide infrastrictory projectory pro	cperience with ucture projects ts, such as houncluding TCF-le funding sour ith communityer 50 grants forts range from the state the respondent of the projects are admindicated the new projects are admindicated	the following rehalt infrastructures wide infrastructures the Town water and condent off inistered in eed for specific ped for specific in the following ped for specific ped fo	oilitation or on-siture/Real Estate structure and target of Van Horn, Cusewer improvem fers in-house and	get-area intuitiers on Collents to street the service rvices are p	rastructure projection that improvements the typically offer provided through	ects. Ms. B Presidio, as and com ed through	and has recently munity facilities.
3. Des a. b. c. d. Ms. E writte added 4. Des	coribe the responsive to the community with Direct benefic Job creation por Projects involved the City of With Scribe the range revices related to the contracted to firm	ondent's exide infrastrictory projectorograms, inving multiple rience is wistered over hk. Projector of Services of CDBG proview ever ins with expensive exp	coperience with cucture projects ts, such as hou necluding TCF-le funding sour ith communityer 50 grants for ts range from the state the respondent of the such a coperise in such a cop	the following rehalt of the Town water and condent off ministered in the deed for speciareas.	oilitation or on-siture/Real Estate structure and target of Van Horn, Cusewer improvem fers in-house and	get-area intuitiers on Collents to street the service rvices are p	rastructure projection that improvements the typically offer provided through	ects. Ms. B Presidio, as and com ed through	and has recently munity facilities, a subcontractors.
3. Des a. b. c. d. Ms. E writte added 4. Des All se an en subco	coribe the responsive to the community with Direct benefic Job creation por Projects involved the City of With Scribe the range revices related to the contracted to firm	ondent's exide infrastrictory projectorograms, inving multiple rience is wistered over hk. Projector of Services of CDBG proview ever ins with expensive exp	coperience with cucture projects ts, such as hou necluding TCF-le funding sour ith communityer 50 grants for ts range from the state the respondent of the such a coperise in such a cop	the following rehalt of the Town water and condent off ministered in the deed for speciareas.	ng: bilitation or on-siture/Real Estate structure and tanger of Van Horn, Cusewer improvem fers in-house and in-house. No selecialized studies,	get-area intuitiers on Collents to street the service rvices are p	rastructure projection that improvements the typically offer provided through	ects. Ms. B Presidio, as and com ed through	and has recently munity facilities, a subcontractors.
3. Des a. b. c. d. Ms. E writte added 4. Des an en subcc	Community wind Direct benefic Job creation por Projects involved and John a	ondent's exide infrastrictory projectorograms, inving multiple rience is wistered over hk. Projector of Services of CDBG proview ever ins with expensive exp	experience with sucture projects ts, such as hounding TCF-I de funding sour ith communityer 50 grants for ts range from the that the respondicated the nearlise in such as in which the responders.	the following rehalt of the Town water and condent off ministered in the deed for speciareas.	oilitation or on-siture/Real Estate structure and tanger of Van Horn, Cusewer improvem fers in-house and in-house. No selecialized studies,	get-area intuitiers on Collents to street the service rvices are p	rastructure projection ty, the City of the improvements or typically offer provided through the cheological surv	ects. Ms. B Presidio, as and com ed through	and has recently munity facilities, a subcontractors. actors. However, if a studies would be
3. Des a. b. c. d. Ms. E writte added	coribe the responsive to Community with Direct benefic Job creation projects involved and and/or administrate the City of With City of	ondent's exide infrastriction in project or	corrience with cucture projects ts, such as hou necluding TCF-I de funding sour ith communityer 50 grants for tange from the state of the respondicated the necessities in such a sin which the respondicated the necessities in such a sin which the respondicated the necessities in such a sin which the respondicated the necessities in such a sin which the respondicated the necessities in such a sin which the respondicated the necessities in such a sin which the respondicated the necessities in such a sin which the respondicated the necessities in such a sin which the respondicated the necessities in such a sin which the respondicated the necessities in such a sin which the respondicated the necessities in such as sin which the respondicated the necessities in the such as sin which the necessities in the such as sin which are sin which the necessities in the such as sin which the nec	the following rehalt of the Town water and condent off ministered in the deed for speciareas.	oilitation or on-siture/Real Estate structure and target of Van Horn, Cusewer improvem fers in-house and in-house. No selecialized studies, offers services. BVCOG	get-area intuitiers on Collents to street the service rvices are p	frastructure projection ty, the City of the timprovements or ovided through the cheological surv	ects. Ms. B Presidio, as and com ed through	and has recently munity facilities. In subcontractors. Inctors. However, if e studies would be CBCOG
3. Des a. b. c. d. Ms. E writte added 4. Des	coribe the responsive to the community with Direct benefic Job creation por Projects involved and projects involved the City of With Ci	ondent's exide infrastriction in project or	corrience with cucture projects ts, such as hou including TCF-I de funding sour ith communityer 50 grants for tange from the state of the responsibility o	the following rehalt of the Town water and condent off ministered in the deed for speciareas.	oilitation or on-siture/Real Estate structure and target of Van Horn, Cusewer improvem fers in-house and in-house. No selecialized studies, offers services. BVCOG DETCOG	get-area intuitiers on Collents to street the service rvices are p	cility replacement frastructure projection ty, the City of the improvement es typically offer provided through cheological survement of CAPCOG	ects. Ms. B Presidio, as and com ed through	and has recently munity facilities. In subcontractors. Inctors. However, if e studies would be CBCOG GCRPC

5. Describe the respondent's ability to devote the needed time to a project based on current workload.

Marbek Services, LLC adjusts as needed based on current and potential workloads. We limit our geographic area in order to provide personalized service to our clients.

6. Using the table below, provide detailed information on <u>up to</u> five performance contracting projects the respondent completed (if possible, include contracts with multiple different entities served by the respondent). Only include projects that have at least one year of documented performance data or are currently under contract with the respondent, and that can be used as references.

Project Data and References	Add Project	t				
Remove Project Name	City of Presidio, TxCDBG 713381					
Facility Type and Use	Water Improvements					
Project Location (Jurisdiction)	City of Presidio					
Project Size -Number of Houses/Buildings -Total Linear Feet/Square Footage	Installation of Generators with electrical and controls at well site and booster pump station Location (a) Well Site 3 mi NW of City (b) Booster Pump Station on Railroad Ave.					
Role & Responsibilities	Overall grant administration including start-up documents, environmental review, labor standards compliance, financial record-keeping and draw processing, required reporting, close-out processing, monitoring and all other associated activities.					
Project Cost	\$168,138.00					
Financing/Funding Source	TDA/TxCDBG					
Method of Documenting Beneficiaries	2010 Census data					
Project Schedule -Environmental Review Start and End Dates -Construction Start and End Dates -Describe if project was completed on schedule or delayed	Environmental Review: 4-10-14 to 8-15-14 Construction: 11-13-14 to 10-13-15 The project was completed on schedule.					
Monitoring and Verification Methods	Full desk review.					
Project Personnel List all personnel associated with this project and their roles and responsibilities (only list those who may be assigned to a project).	Rebecca L. Brewster All responsibilities.					
Contact Information Current phone and e-mail address of local government representatives you worked with.	Jose A. Portillo, City Administrator 432-229-3605 jportillo@presidiotx.us					
Remove Project Name	City of Presidio, TxCDBG 7215401					
Facility Type and Use	Water Improvements					
Project Location (Jurisdiction)	City of Presidio					
Project Size -Number of Houses/Buildings -Total Linear Feet/Square Footage	Installation of 491 water meters.					
	Overall grant administration including application preparation, start-up documents, environmental review, labor standards compliance, financial record-keeping and draw	v				

Role & Responsibilities	processing, required reporting, close-out processing, monitoring and all other associated activities.				
Project Cost	\$168,638.00				
Financing/Funding Source	TDA/TxCDBG				
Method of Documenting Beneficiaries	2010 Census Data				
Project Schedule -Environmental Review Start and End Dates -Construction Start and End Dates -Describe if project was completed on schedule or delayed	Environmental Review: 2-29-16 to 6-29-16 Construction: 9-13-16 to 9-14-17 The project was completed on schedule. (Original project was for 428 meters; time and funds allowed the project to be expanded by an additional 62 meters using force account.)				
Monitoring and Verification Methods	Self-monitoring review.				
Project Personnel List all personnel associated with this project and their roles and responsibilities (only list those who may be assigned to a project).	Rebecca L. Brewster All responsibilities.				
Contact Information Current phone and e-mail address of local government representatives you worked with.	Jose A. Portillo, City Administrator 432-229-3605 jportillo@presidiotx.us				
Remove Project Name	Culberson County - 7217120				
Facility Type and Use	Parks and Recreation Facilities				
Project Location (Jurisdiction)	TDA/TxCDBG				
Project Size -Number of Houses/Buildings -Total Linear Feet/Square Footage	Concession stand/Restroom facilities at Veterans Memorial Park.				
Role & Responsibilities	Overall grant administration including start-up documents, environmental review, labor standards compliance, financial record-keeping and draw processing, required reporting, close-out processing, monitoring and all other associated activities.				
Project Cost	\$168,638.00				
Financing/Funding Source	TDA/TxCDBG				
Method of Documenting Beneficiaries	2010 Census Data				
Project Schedule -Environmental Review Start and End Dates -Construction Start and End Dates -Describe if project was completed on schedule or delayed	Environmental Review: 12-05-16 to 5-2-17 Construction: 1-20-18 to 9-14-18 The project was completed on schedule.				
Monitoring and Verification Methods	Closeout documentation being prepared.				
Project Personnel List all personnel associated with this project and their roles and responsibilities (only list those who may be assigned to a project).	Rebecca L. Brewster All responsibilities.				

Contact Information Current phone and e-mail address of local government representatives you worked with.	Carlos Urias, County Judge 432.283.2059 carlos.urias@co.culberson.tx.us				
Remove Project Name	Culberson County - TxCDBG R729080 A&B				
Facility Type and Use	Fire Station and Equipment				
Project Location (Jurisdiction)	Culberson County				
Project Size -Number of Houses/Buildings -Total Linear Feet/Square Footage	Fire Station: Phase I.				
Role & Responsibilities	Overall grant administration including start-up documents, environmental review, labor standards compliance, financial record-keeping and draw processing, required reporting, close-out processing, monitoring and all other associated activities.				
Project Cost	\$278,390.00				
Financing/Funding Source	TDA/TxCDBG				
Method of Documenting Beneficiaries	2000 Census Data.				
Project Schedule -Environmental Review Start and End Dates -Construction Start and End Dates -Describe if project was completed on schedule or delayed	Environmental Review: 9-15-09 to 1-12-10 Construction: 12-1-10 to 2-15-12 The project was completed on schedule with extension. Delay due to rejection of bids and approval for non-competitive negotiation.				
Monitoring and Verification Methods	Site visit				
Project Personnel List all personnel associated with this project and their roles and responsibilities (only list those who may be assigned to a project).	Rebecca L. Brewster All duties.				
Contact Information Current phone and e-mail address of local government representatives you worked with.	Carlos Urias, County Judge 432.283.2059 carlos.urias@co.culberson.tx.us				
Remove Project Name	Culberson County TxCDBG 728100				
Facility Type and Use	Community Facilities				
Project Location (Jurisdiction)	Culberson County.				
Project Size -Number of Houses/Buildings -Total Linear Feet/Square Footage	Culberson County completed construction of the youth activity center Phase III, includi installing interior activity rooms and office space, exterior finishing, parking and landscaping, HVAC system and associated appurtenances.				
Role & Responsibilities	Overall grant administration including start-up documents, environmental review, labor standards compliance, financial record-keeping and draw processing, required reporting, close-out processing, monitoring and all other associated activities.				
Project Cost	\$ 295,384.00				
Financing/Funding Source	TDA/TxCDBG				
Method of Documenting Beneficiaries	2000 Census data				

Project Schedule -Environmental Review Start and End Dates -Construction Start and End Dates -Describe if project was completed on schedule or delayed	Environmental Review: 6-15-09 to 1-12-10 Construction: 6-21-10 to 3-31-11 The project was completed on schedule with extension. Rejection of two bids and approval for non-competitive negotiation.
Project Personnel List all personnel associated with this project and their roles and responsibilities (only list those who may be assigned to a project).	Rebecca L. Brewster
Contact Information Current phone and e-mail address of local government representatives you worked with.	Carlos Urias, County Judge 432.283.2059 carlos.urias@co.culberson.tx.us

9. Describe the experience, competence and training of personnel with respect to grant writing and administration, and related work. Use the following table to present background on personnel who will potentially be assigned responsibility for a core project task. Also include any added expertise and capability of staff available through other branch offices, subcontracts, etc., that can provide back-up strengths.

Personnel Profile(s)		Add Personnel			
Remove Personnel Full Name	Rebecca L Brewster				
Potential Role Base Location	All Duties. Van Horn, TX				
Current Employment Current job title Company (if subcontractor) Job responsibilities Number of years with respondent	Marbek Services LLC (formerly Marbek Consulting Services) Manager 23 years				
Previous Employment Job Title Company name Job responsibilities Number of years with firm	City Administrator Town of Van Horn Overall management of city 30 years.				
Academic/Professional Qualifications Degree/Discipline College/University Professional Affiliations Technical Training Accreditations	Master of Arts - Public Administration Sul Ross State University Bachelor of Science - Elementary Education Angelo State University TDA Certified Administrator: Annual TDA Implementation Workshops				
Overall Total Years or relevant experience Other relevant experience or accomplishments	34 years working with the CDBG program.				

10. Provide a statement on the availability and commitment of the firm and personnel to undertake the project.

Marbek Services LLC is available to provide services in the RGCOG and PBPC regions and is committed to providing personalized services to each community we work with.

11. Is the respondent certified or self-identified as a small business, minority- or woman- owned business enterprise, or Section 3 business?

Application to Prequalify Grant Administrators

Page 5 of 9

Marbek Services LLC

Small Business		Woman Owned			Owned	Section 3	
	C No	€ Yes	C No	C Yes	€ No	C Yes	€ No
. State the re	espondent's pol	licy regarding affirm	mative action.				
larbek Servic	es, LLC is an e	equal opportunity e	mployer and ma	akes all employmer basis prohibite	ent decisions wi	ithout regard to g	ender, race,
		ormation that the re				statement of qual	ifications.
//arbek is a ve	ery small compa	any that provides p	ersonalized ser	vice to its commu	ınities.		
		t Administrators	Page 6 of				ek Services LL

Marbek Services LLC